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Township of Mapleton By-law Number 2015-063 

Fees and Charges By-law, Page 6 of 14 

 

 
 

SCHEDULE “C” 
CEMETERIES  

 

 
DESCRIPTION FEE 

Sale of Interment Rights  
(Non-cremation lots) Per Grave 

 Resident  
 

(Care & Maintenance Fund included)  
 

 
 

$800.00  *** 

 
 

Sale of Interment Rights  
(Cremation Lots in Cremation Gardens) 

 Resident (2’x2’) 
 

(Care & Maintenance Fund included) 

 
 

$350.00  *** 

 
 

Interment (charges to open & close a grave) 
 
Adult 
Child 
Cremated remains 
 
Additional Winter Charges (Dec. 1 to Apr. 15 
Weekdays 9am-5pm) 
 Full Grave 
           Cremated Remains 
 
 
Additional Charge, Holidays & Weekends 
 
*If burial is to be double interment in a single 
grave – one and ½ times the Basic Charge 

 
 

$500.00  *** 

$250.00  *** 

$250.00  *** 

 
  

$600.00  *** 

$400.00  *** 

 
 

$500.00  *** 

 
  
 
 

Disinterment Double the interment charge  *** 

Installation of Markers,  
Monuments and Corner Posts 
Disbursements (ie. foundation cost) 
 
Flat marker larger than 172 sq. inches 
 
Monument up to 4 feet in height or width 
 
Monument larger than 4 feet in height or width 
 
Corner Posts: 
Corner posts may be ordered by the Township and 
engraved as follows: 
 3 corner posts first initial of family last name. 
 4

th
 corner post location of plot (i.e. Z 50 A-D (in 

Drayton, A 50 A51 (in Hollen) 
The corner posts will be delivered to and installed 
by the Municipality at no additional charge. 

 
 
Are recovered at cost 
 

 

$ 50.00 (Care & Maintenance)  *** 

 
$100.00 (Care & Maintenance)  *** 
 

$200.00 (Care & Maintenance  *** 

 

$125.00  *** 

Staking/Inspection fee on application for 
installation of monument marker.  

$50.00 

Storage: 
If human remains to be interned in Mapleton 
Cemetery Storage of human remains in vault in 
chapel 
 
If human remains to be interned elsewhere than 
Mapleton Cemetery owned by the Township of 
Mapleton. Storage of human remains in vault in 
chapel. 

 
No Charge 
 
 
 

$70.00  *** 

Transfer Fee: 
For all services and documents in connection with 
transfer of ownership of lot and new Certificate of 
Interment Rights to be issued. 

 
$40.00 

 
 

NOTE:   The fees and charges for various services on 
Schedule “C” are HST EXEMPT unless shown by 
(***) in the schedule.    
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